

**Fruity Box, 2-different sorts (Item no. 2567)**

**Vegan Banana Currant Slice**

**Ingredients**

WHEAT FLOUR, sugar, banana puree (12%), rapeseed oil, water, red currant (9%), WALNUT (6%), apple puree, HAZELNUTS (3%), pieces of banana (3%), (freeze-dried), ALMOND (1%), OAT flakes (1%), RYE PRE-GELATINISED FLOUR, WHEAT SEMOLINA, raising agent (diphosphate, Sodium carbonate), acidulant(ascorbic acid, citric acid), gelling agent pectin, acidulant regulator(calcium lactate, potassium citrate), thickening agent guar flour, glucose-fructose syrup

May contain: PEANUT, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MILK

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

**Fruity Box, 2-different sorts (Item no. 2567)**

**Vegan Strawberry Slice**

**Ingredients**

water, sugar, coconut fat, strawberry (7%), strawberry puree (6%), fractionated pal fat, rapeseed oil, WHEAT FLOUR, dextrose, glucose-fructose syrup, chocolate (2%)(cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier lecithin), WHEAT STARCH, modified starch, low-fat cocoa (1%), maltodextrin, WHEAT PROTEIN, stabiliser(diphosphate, calcium sulfate, salt sodium phosphate, locust bean gum, guar flour), emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin), SOYA EGG WHITE, thickening agent(sodium alginate, locust bean gum, xanthan, guar flour), raising agent sodium carbonate, coloring food(beetroot juice concentrate, carrot juice concentrate, (black), carrot juice concentrate, safflower extract), acidulant citric acid, salt, natural flavour, gelling agent pectin, acidulant regulator(potassium citrate, calcium lactate)

May contain: PEANUT, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK, NUT PRODUCTS

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024